OP \$90,00 3144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RGIS Inventory Specialists, LLC		l11/10/2006 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RGIS, LLC
Street Address:	200 East Taylor Road
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3144292	RGIS
Registration Number:	3075872	AUDIT
Registration Number:	1289504	AUDIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7609

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kirstie Howard, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER.	040205/0047
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010395/0947
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstie Howard

900075141 REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0792

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/kh/
Date:	04/24/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=RGISCoN#page1.tif source=RGISCoN#page2.tif source=RGISCoN#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0793

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RGIS INVENTORY SPECIALISTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RGIS INVENTORY SPECIALISTS, LLC" TO "RGIS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 7:33 O'CLOCK A.M.



4080225 8100

061033985

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5192247

DATE: 11-13-06

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0794**

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:33 AM 11/13/2006 FILED 07.33 AM 11/13/2006 SRV 061033985 - 4080225 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMEN' OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF RGIS INVENTORY SPECIALISTS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: RGIS inventory Specialists, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is RGIS, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 10th day of November, 2006.

lts:

RGIS Inventory Specialists, LLC

Thomas H. Finnerty Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0795

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Title	Registration Number
RGIS	3,144,292
AUDIT	3,075,872
AUDIT	1,289,504

RECORDED: 04/24/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0796